CH \$90.00 513

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM540189
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intellect Technical Solutions, Inc.		08/31/2019	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SP6 Consulting, LLC		
Street Address:	2605 Enterprise Road East		
Internal Address:	Suite 270		
City:	Clearwater		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33759		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5139012	ADITUM
Registration Number:	5832402	ADITUM
Serial Number:	88228309	ADITUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132294133

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8132237000

Email: trademarks@carltonfields.com
Correspondent Name: William G. Giltinan, Carlton Fields

Address Line 1: PO Box 3239
Address Line 2: Attn: IP Dept.

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33601-3239

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William G. Giltinan
SIGNATURE:	/William G. Giltinan/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Scan f001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006740 FRAME: 0850

900514489

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

By this assignment having an effective date of $\frac{8}{3!}\frac{3!}{19}$, Intellect Technical Solutions, Inc., ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of Florida, having an address of 2605 Enterprise Road East, Suite 270, Clearwater, FL 33759, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, transfers and assigns to SP6 Consulting, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company of the state of Florida, having an address of 2605 Enterprise Road East, Suite 270, Clearwater, FL 33759, all right, title and interest Assignor has or may have in and to the trademark ADITUM (U.S. Reg. 5,139,012), and including all goodwill associated therewith.

Intellect Holdings, Inc.

Date: 8/31/2019

By: James R. Barge, President

118484054.1

RECORDED: 09/10/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006740 FRAME: 0851